86-05-50 CDM

## 06-01-1998





	To the Assistan	t Commissior 10072	nal documents or copy thereo	of. wood &
1.	Name of conveying party Leonard A. Bettin Daniel J. Boos,		<ol><li>Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li><li>Case Corporation</li></ol>	1.35 C
	Ronald M. Weber		one corporation	9
	Yes No	nveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:	
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 700 State Street	
	X Assignment	☐ Merger	Racine, Wisconsin 53404	
	Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Country: <u>UNITED STATES OF AMERI</u>	ICA
	Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached	? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No
	Execution Date: May	15 and 19, 1998		
4.	Application number(s) or	patent number(s):		
If	this document is being filed	together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: May	15 and 19, 1998
	A. Patent Application No	o.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
		Additional numbers at	ttached? Yes No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	1
	Name:Donald W. Ru	pert		
	Internal Address: May	ver, Brown & Platt	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_4	:0.00
			Enclosed	
	Street Address: P.O. 1	Box 2828	Authorized to charge to deposit according deficiency or credit any overpaymen	
	City: Chicago State	e: <u>Illinois</u> ZIP: <u>60690-2828</u>	8. Deposit account number:13-0019	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this p	page if paying by deposit account)	
0	Olahaman and alamatan	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
	Daniel Hulseburg Reg.	no 36,954	re and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the ori	
10-	Donald W. Rupert, Reg. Name of Person Signi	No. 29,974	gnature May 20,	<u>1998                                   </u>
		Total number of pages		
,	05/29/1998 BHINES 0000		th required cover sheet information to: sissioner for Patents	
(	03 FC:501	40.00 Washington	n, D.C. 20231	
	6245899.1 52098 1008C	97407423		

**PATENT** REEL: 9195 FRAME: 0673

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned inventors having our residences as set forth below, have invented a new invention for

## AGRICULTURAL IMPLEMENT WITH GROUND ENGAGING TOOL AND FLUID CIRCUIT TO CONTROL SAME

as described and set forth in the application executed by us of even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and

WHEREAS, Case Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a company organized under the laws of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 700 State Street, Racine, Wisconsin 53404, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, improvements, application and any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof in all countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, improvements, and into said application and any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and we authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention or applications, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, unto Assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

We also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

We will communicate to Assignee, its successors and assigns or their representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention and improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, we will testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and substitute

applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and, in addition, execute any and all documents required to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

We covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and that we, individually or together, have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Inventor's Signature:	Leonal a Bother			
Full Name of First Inventor:	Leonard A. Bettin			
Residence:	1210 Homestead			
	LaGrange Park, IL 60526			
Citizenship:	United States of America			
Date:	19MAY 98			
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 19th day of may, 1998.  Leconica S. Sedermann (Notary Public)				
My Commission expires 8/16/2000				
SEAL ZVERONICA	I A L S E A L " S. LEDERMANN IC, STATE OF ILLINOIS ON EXPIRES 8/16/2000			

REEL: 9195 FRAME: 0675

Inventor's Signature:	Daniel & Book
Full Name of Second Inventor:	Daniel J. Boos
Residence:	922 Sun Dew Court
	Aurora, IL 60504
Citizenship:	United States of America
Date:	5.15.98
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 15th day of 14aV	1998

SEAL

My Commission expires  $\frac{3/11/2001}{}$ 

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
DEBORAH ANN SCHMITT
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3/17/2001

REEL: 9195 FRAME: 0676

inventor's Signature:	Forcida M Wehn
Full Name of Third Inventor:	Ronald M. Weber
Residence:	36722 North Fairfield Road
	Ingleside, Illinois 60041
Citizenship:	United States of America
Date:	5/19/98
Subscribed and sworn to before	

My Commission expires 8/16/2000

SEAL

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
VERONICAS. LEDERMANN
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8/16/2000